
Social Services Commission
Metropolitan Charter Section 11.1101

5 years
7

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

202 Burlington Place

(615) 269-6523 frank.boehm@vanderbilt.edu

5/6/2014 4/3/2019

Representing:

Dr. Frank H. Boehm

Nashville, TN 37215-

4248 Jamesborough Place

(615) 516-4041 mabradley4248@gmail.com

4/19/2016 4/3/2021

Representing:

Mr. Michael  Bradley

Nashville, TN 37215-

4117 Home Haven Drive

(615) 477-8738 wm778@bellsouth.net

5/6/2014 4/3/2019

Representing:

Rev. William R. Harris

Nashville, TN 37218-

806 4th Avenue South

(615) 327-9654 bkirkland@projectreturninc.org

7/5/2016 4/3/2021

Representing:

Ms. Bettie  Kirkland

Nashville, TN 37210-

805 Rodney Drive

(615) 476-8897 steve.meinbresse@comcast.net

4/7/2015 4/3/2020

Representing:

Mr. Steve  Meinbresse

Nashville, TN 37205-

1633 Aaronwood Drive

(615) 847-4613 cypeacock@comcast.net

4/19/2016 7/20/2019

Representing:

Ms. Charlotte  Peacock

Old Hickory, TN 37138-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 06-Jul-16



Social Services Commission
Metropolitan Charter Section 11.1101

5 years
7

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

1400 Rosa L Parks Boulevard #119

(615) 200-7958 seturner@lkgcorp.com

4/19/2016 4/3/2020

Representing:

Mr. Steven  Turner

Nashville, TN 37208-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 06-Jul-16


